## **ADD-ON AGENDA**

## AND REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES

## ITEM #6, ITEMS #10-#15, ITEMS #49-#56, AND ITEMS #58-#61

49. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. Jones This Resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Logan. (Request to add to Fiscal

Chairman, **Budget** 

Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)

Committee

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution

Fiscal

50. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Robinson. (Request to add to Fiscal Jones

Chairman,

Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)

Budget

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution Committee

**Fiscal** 

51. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilman Smiley. (Request to add to Fiscal Jones Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)

Chairman,

**Budget** 

Committee **ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution

Fiscal

52. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Johnson. (Request to add to Fiscal Jones

Chairman, **Budget** 

Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)

Committee

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution

Fiscal

53. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilman Canale. (Request to add to Fiscal Jones

Chairman, **Budget** 

Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes)

Committee

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution

Fiscal

Security

Committee

54. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Dockery. (Request to add to Fiscal Jones Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes) Chairman, **Budget ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution Committee **Fiscal** 55. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Easter-Thomas. (Request to add to Jones Fiscal Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes) Chairman, Budget **ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution Committee Fiscal 56. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY23 grant allocations. All Council Districts. Jones This Resolution is sponsored by Councilman Ford. (Request to add to Chairman, Fiscal Consent Agenda for Same Night Minutes) **Budget ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution Committee **Fiscal** 57. **ORDINANCE** for designation of qualified public use facility, Creation of the Sheraton Hotel Tourism Development Zone Tourism Surcharge, up for FIRST Ford reading. Ordinance No. 5841 is sponsored by the Administration. (Request to Chairman, add to Consent Agenda for First Reading) Economic Development, **ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the ordinance on First reading Technology, & Tourism Committee **Consent** 58. RESOLUTION to accept, allocate and appropriate Assistance to Firefighter Grant (AFG) Program funds from the Department of Homeland Security Operations Safety in the Logan amount of (\$1,090,909.00) to be used for the purchase of (4) ambulances. All Council Chairman, Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Fire Services. (Request for Same Night Minutes) Public Safety & Homeland **ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution Security Committee 59. RESOLUTION to accept, allocate and appropriate Assistance to Firefighters Grant (AFG) Program funds, Project #FS90147 from the Department of Homeland Security Logan Operations Safety in the amount of (\$1,680,469.56) to be used for training and safety Chairman, devices. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Fire Services. (Request for **Public Safety** Same Night Minutes) & Homeland

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution

60. RESOLUTION to transfer a portion of the City of Memphis Division of Police CIP

Logan Project #PD02018, Violent Crimes Unit Renovation from the construction line to

Chairman, Architecture and Engineering (A&E) line based on the quote received. All Council

Public Safety Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by Police Services. (Request for Same

& Homeland

Security Committee

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution

61. RESOLUTION appropriating funds in the amount of (\$800,000.00) for improvements and to address major maintenance issues at the Memphis

Resolution is sponsored by Memphis Parks. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Chairman, River Parks Partnership parks. Districts 6 & 7, Super District 8. This

Memphis Parks

Committee **ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the Resolution

Night Minutes)